14-1022-PR11
October 22, 2014

REPORT ON THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND CHANGES TO CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

This report details the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount
of $12,918,628.98 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed
in Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the
Board's Capital iImprovement Program. Work involves all [abor, material and equipment required to
construct new schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the
plans and specifications for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids, and other supporting
documents are on file in the Department of Operations. These contracts have been awarded in
accordance with section 7-3 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

This report also details changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction coniracts, in the
amount of $1,279,823.58 as listed in the attached October Change Order Log. These construction
contract changes have been processed and are being submitted to the Board for approval in accordance
with section 7-15 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago, since they require an
increased commitment necessitated by an unforeseen combination of circumstances or conditions calling
for immediate action to protect Board property to prevent interference with school sessions.

LSC REVIEW: Local School Council approval is not applicable to this report.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION: The General Contracting Services Agreements entered into by each of the pre-
qualified general contractors and other miscellaneous construction contracts awarded outside the pre-
qualified general contractor program for new construction awards and changes to existing construction
contracts shall be subject to the Board’s Business Diversity Program for Construction Projects and any
revisions or amendments to that policy that may be adopted during the term of any such contract.

FINANCIAL: Expenditures involved in the Capital Improvement Program are charged to
the Department of Operations, Capital Improvement Program.

Budget classification: Fund — 436, 468, 476, 477, 479, 480, 481, 482, 483, 484

will be used for all Change Orders (October Change Order Log); Funding source for new
contracts is so indicated on Appendix A

Funding Source: Capital Funding



14-1022-PR11

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shail acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS
5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain
investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel
necessary to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts — The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the

provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of or the letting of contracts to, former

Board members during the one year period following expiration or other termination of their terms of -
office.

Indebtedness — The Board’s Indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96-0626-P03), as amended
from time to time, shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Ethics — The Board’s Ethics Code adopted May 25, 2011 (11-0525-P02), as amended from time to time,
shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Contingent Liability — The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current
fiscal year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year
budget(s).

Approved for Consideration: Approved:

3 \
&)
ﬁ—> BARBARA BYRD-BENNETT e

Sebastierrde Longeaux
Chief Procurement Officer

Chief Executive Officer

Within Appropriation:

Approved as to legal formw

James L. Bebley !
General Counsel




14-1022-PR11

TioT

papliaold Suipuny [eutsixy ‘6

S2ANENIU] I9L1SI(] 18130 10] Hoddng g
A3ayens olfoji104 [euonesnpy J1oj yoddng 7
eouendwo) yay 9

Spaa| [eaUBYIS ALI0L] 'S

SuOnIPUOY) I0113IXY Pajeiolan( ¥
SUONIEIOIA BP0] 3111 'E

soueljdwo) apo) ‘g

A3yes '
suoseay
86'829'816'71
“Aa1[108) 913 01 $$923k d1eWWeIBo.1d 310ddns 03 paiinbal 98Z42LE INI'NOILINYLENDD
L sope1ddn yqv 03 pajtu| aq {im 322(0.d STY3 105 310M Jo 9d0ds Y|, aarL 107 v10T/81/8  ¥10Z/8Z/8  LS'69£'€9S o0l /1865187 NVHILIA 410 [00Ydg pemag
ANVAWOD
*221A19S [EI1I309]5 BUNSIXa 3y 01 UopdauU0d pue Junysy suiods pajunow NOLLDNYLSNOD
8 -aod jo uone[EIsul Y3 opnidUI [[IM 103(0ad sy Joj dom Jo adodsayy, 9 0 0 44 ST0Z  PTOT/TE/OT  ¥10T/L2/8  00'00S'60E aid ¥155182 ATV wnipeys a0y
‘papuoUI OS[E ST SIIUBIIUI JALIP YINOS PUR YLION 33 JO UOIINISU0IdY
‘eaJe SIY3 J0j uonoas-uauwased sjeudosdde ue pue sanjonuselyur
Pa3epIno Jo JusLane[dal PUR [BAOWA ‘UOTIEARIXS Y1IBS ‘[RAOUSL
Juswaakd sopNOUL BAIE SIUY JO UOIINHSUOISY 'SS3d0E J[2IY2A Aousdisws zom_uﬁxﬁmuou 10028 J91.18YD)
1 Arewnad sy st osje Yd1ym ‘Aemnayl 211U 9y JO UCHINASUOIDY  § 0 09 0 102 ¥102/T/11T $10Z/01/6  00°000°50S aid £950782 A4SV saAndadsaad
o11
“SHLYIDO0SSY % NISTHIN
g JO0YDS JO LIS 313 10 J3[[1Y2 Aresodia) £uaB1aWS Ue [[e3sul O], aglL ST0Z  ¥10Z/1E/OT  v10T/62/8  00'000°09 o0l 0959182 'N'S ‘NFHDOSVd ‘H'd [00UDS 30IUOI
ANVAWOD
“Ig[npowt ay3 punode aSeutelp sy ssaappe 03 3uidesspuej pue ‘eale NOLLDULSNOD
6 Aed ‘p[oy JIn3 [EDYIME Ue 10J SIIIAISS UORONISUOD pue uBisap 8pladid 9 0 92 0 ST10Z  YI0Z/TE/OT  ¥10Z/0T/6  00°000°809 aid $950287 X481V [00Y2g uok]
211
: “SLYIOOSSY % NASTEIN
S ‘[0S J0 11E3S 3y 10§ J3][1yd Arelodwa) £ousBIawe Uk [[BIsUl O], aslL ST0Z  PI0Z/TE/OT  ¥T0Z/6Z/8  00°000°06 o0[ $959182 'S 'NZHOSVd 'He [o0yds pAolT
"SWI00.SSEP § Ul Sulioo] o[y Jusisas Sunsixa ase[dal
{SW00ISSE]d § Ul SULI0o]) poom Sunsixe Ysiuyay ‘uonenjyul jajem
ssauppe 03 syustsaotdui 3adeted pue A1uosew paysSie], ‘qef 1ondwod
Sunsixe Ue SUIZIUISPOW SPN[IUT pUE SWOCISSE]D [[B 10] SHUN DY MOPUIM ¥8897LZ NI NOLLYTOWad
L Surprac.ad spnput §{im 193foad s1y3 Jo 5dods ayJ, 139014 LLI0N TBWING agl ST0Z  ¥107/81/8  YIOZ/VL/8  ¥8'E9T'LS9 20! /4690187 HOVNOGOW [ooyag A1uay
‘PIRY JAn] [eloylle pue 30
Suppted mau jo uone[eisul pue punosd4eld pue joi Sunjred Sunsixe ayy
Jo uontjowap sapnpaul os[e adods 'sageds Maul 9JEPOWIOIIE 0 SBYSIUY
pue y1om [earyoa)d ‘Suiquinid ‘Bunydi| ‘OYAH ‘LI Alessadau j[e apn|ouf 03
adoog "JjeIs mau gpf AR1euwixordde ajepouiodde 03 A1eSsa0aU SE SWOO.L NI ‘SHOLOVHLINOD
8 IN0YEDIQ ‘SWO0. S3IUIBJU0D ‘Sadeds $301JJ0 MU JO Ino ping areduwio) adglL SI0Z  ST0T/0E/Y vI0T/ST/6 866666696 ool 1¥82282 IV EH [o0ys a8poQ
‘ST-¥TAdJOIIEIS 3}
03 1o1dd apnjouod 03 pazredxa S| UONRINNASUCY *SWI §234] SNOLIEA pue
sopet8dn || Suiptao.d pue ‘Bunured £q Lsiaatup) Jusled ay3 o3ul seoeds
wooasse[s omy Ajpjewxodde BUnNI2AUOD 3pNIIUT [[IM YIom jo adods ay], ’
-0ed1yD JO SIS ISTM 213 U0 SJUIpNIS Jo syuated U3 ad1alas 03 ANSI2ATU() : ~
juateq e Suipjing pue SuuBisap spnjoul [[1m S, ‘SH 2IUaUWa[) NESEOLOVELNOD !
8 e A1512A1U[] Judded BIIaNn1Isuod 03 stidafoad swy jo ssodand sy, agl S102 vIoT/ie/8  vI0T/8T/8  65S6V6L 20f £991182 VAT W [o0Ydg SjUdW])
‘papn[oui A[iqIsssa0e pue ‘sanljin ‘adeurel(] ‘syuswaaoldwy a1s Z aseyd
jo 11ed se pazifeuy aq [[ImM Yo1ym Sunyted La[[e J10j aanjonnsequr pue .
‘s1aakd JoUOP ‘Syem 32.10u0 9feydse ‘punoidLeld mau e spnjouy pue zom‘uﬂmhmmou
[ sndwred ay3 Jo 3pIS ISEIYLIOU 31 UO Pajedo] ade JuswaAcdur [ oseyd  TT 0 Sz 0 107 ¥T0T/18/0T  ¥102/S/6  00°000'9%E aid L95818¢ AYETTY [ooydg uognpny
J9M ¥ H LA
qLva
103l0¥d YVIA  NOILITdWOD qLva AOHLANW
Y04 SNOSYAH SALON ANV 34028 123{0dd NOLLDV  “WYIMAV  TVDSId  dILVAIOIENY aavmy QUVMV LOVHINGD  IDVHINOD #.1DVHINOD YOLOVULNOD "TO0HJS

102 1240300
v xipuaddy



14-1022-PR11

60 JONVHD W Modey ‘sieatie U pieog ouy 0) palodas Buiag ae pue pascidde usad aaey siaplo abueyo Bumo)joy sy

/B'811'SS [B10] 108[0id

‘sjoued [elalu peye|ei pue

G0'8GH 1S . BUYI0 SHUN BUIUOIIPUOD 4le MaU JO LOHB|[RISUI 84} 40} SIBL30 Aq panoLual Aisnoinaid sapeys mopuim Builsixa / | [feisul-al 01 J010enU0D)  $1/92/80 ¥1/81/80
26°196°€$ 1091YDIY - 10443 "8d00s 8U} 0} pappe SHUN Dy 93yl ¥1/90/80 ¥1/80/L0
PAS (AN
Bpoy uoseay suondmosaq lopiQ obUely  Seqddy  dyeq abueyn
%l2'CC €L L/8°9%% €L°/85'8% ) ¥ 00°07£'8E$ "ou| ‘o108 JopueD
aov-LLree-5102 aov ungd 5102
|looyog Aieluswia|g 1ang ueyleuop
L0°168'6% [e10 jo8foid
"SUIa0U0D Alojes oy} Ssauppe
0} dlemp.ey pue swa) wawdinba Aejd mE 10 JusWaoB(daa sapnjoul 9BURYD SiL 4o} 8doos 8y uswdinbs Aed Sunsixs sy}
171°1686$ SUOIIPUOD) PaIaA0osi(] Ym puno} aiem aiempley pabeluep Se [jom se swiay Buissil pue paisni ‘uiom ‘usoiq Buipnjout sensst Aiajes Jofew [eiendg  ¥1/90/80 PL/1E/L0
8502ELe
3poy uoseay suonaposaq lepipQ ebLey) S ddy  8ieqebueyD
%elve ¥eeor'eezs [AIAE ¥ 00°0LL'681$ Auedwod B WBIM
1dN-16E22-5102 1dN Buolpng 5102
Jooyag Buopng y uewA-|
05'817'6$ 101 109[01d
*SLLOOJSSE[O B} UIYHA SMOPUIM LUNUILINe
Bunsixa Ul pajfeIsul 8¢ [[IM SHUN 84| "SMOPUIM 341} UILIM [[B} ZOE PUB LOE SLOOISSEID U) SHUN 0y pasodoid oy | "wiosuel
68°c62°2S . HOv -0%3 MOpUIM WINUILUN[E Bunsixe aU} Ul PaJ[EISUl 89 [ JUN 8L | *MOPUIM 8.1} B UIUIM S|[B} L0Z WOOISSEID Ul iun Oy pasodoid ay]  +1/10/80 v LA2/L0
19v21'e$ HOV —UoIssiuo "S9SN} pUe sjosUL0sIp o sbesedwe eseajol|  ¥1/01/80 Y1L/€2/L0
0ceeele
3P0 LoSeay SUOROPOSa Jpi0 obUEyy g ddy - 3leqobueyy
%02’ LE 06260° LS 05°206°91$ £ 00'681vS$ "ou| “0L108[g JopueD
ajov-18.,9e-5102 gov uewe} 5102
Jooyas uewie
25'88v'81$ [e1o] 108foid
25'88v'8L$ U0 |2y SI} [00U0S 8U) A plal) 8} JO B8N 10} POS PESUBLUS UR LIM B ARid pepess soe|dal 0} [eLslew pue JodeT] ¥1/90/80 V1/1E/L0
. 84dd-G2S0-1 | S6ECere
8p07) LOSESY suonduossspiQ ebuey) drqgady  SjEQebuEy)
A MR AR R AVAIR 8720 1°'G0S$ 82 00'628°202'1$ oul UoIONASUOD YOO
dON-1¥E€C-€10T dON 241809 £102
|00YOS 8YIS0D UOA M
laquinN  1BHUOH  JunoWy S19pI0 SI9PIO unowyy
od 109% 1PRAUOD abueys abueysn 1oBAUOY .
laquinp 1dy pieog ?[0eID 130TR pasiaey eloL aaquinN leuibrQ Jaquunp j0afoid JOPUBA looyss
901 H3AHO IONVHO
gLjo L :abed #1/16/80 O} #1/10/80 WO} weJboid Juswenoiduwi epde)
yLOZ/SL/6 :oed abue. s30Ao [eaoidde Japio abueyo asay |, sjooyog a1qnd obeayd

¥10¢ 1290100 Sd)



14-1022-PR11

80 IONVHO W 1oday

'SIBAUE Ul pieOg 2y} 0} pauodal Bulaq aie pue pascidde uasg aaey sisp.o abueyo Bumolo) syl

$0'€£2°55$ [elo L josloid
00°/66%% pajoaId JBUMO "SUONED0] DY MaU 3 Plo Jo sease ul Buissiw g pabewep punoj aiem sauo Bunsixe sy} oY SSPeYS MOPUIM MaU apincld  ¥1/88/80 ¥1/92/80
‘I 21240U09 WBIMIYBI| MaU By} 10} B1BIISONS B SE ‘LI00I 8J1IUS S} INOYBNOIL [JjUl LBO] [BANIONAS G MBU SPIACId "€
“flem yuou ayy Buoe yd passaldap ay} e (Ul Weoy [Inionis mau spincid g
*J00}J-gNS 91940U0d 0} WNISBULAB ay) InoyBnosy) [jyul pue JustuAepspun BUnsIxa JO G [BUORIPPE dAOWSY * |
¥0'9€2°05$ suolIpUOY PaIBAcOSI] ‘peppe 2doos feuolippy  ¥1/82/80 ¥ +/2/80
1€81082
3poD UoSesy suondudsaq epipebueys sreqgaddy 8 abueyd)
%199l 99V..'/8E$ ¥0'€€2'G5$ [ 29 vseees Auedwiod uononisuo) Aig-|1y
HOI-10922-6102 HOojuosie) 6102
Jooyos Alejuawa|g uosled [pLoey
86°L)1°26$ 101 108f01d
g1ere't$ HOV — UOISSIUO "Buiusdo 1e axempJey Joop {[BISu] 0} J00E] PUE [ellewl 8pinoid 0} I00BIU0D  ¥1/92/80 ¥1/92/80
'S8} pUe 8jeLiuIS}-8i
x0Q 8L} 01 Yorq [eued 8y} Lo sejgeD ([ jnd-ay * 1 NT Mau yiim [pued Jo1euasuod o} 19aUL0d-a1 pue xod Bunsixa {[eisuisy (2
‘pabeLIED JaTeM SEM JU) |[em 8L} 0] PaJUNOLL X0q 8t} Buipes) INPUOD 8L} pue X0g JojRusou0d Buisixe saowsy (*|
28°198°01$ SUORIPUOY) PRIBADOSI] ‘2% Wooy U} 2dods [BUOIPPE BUIMOIIO} U} 404 JOCE| pUE [euatew opiacid o} Joeauc)  71/82/80 ¥ 1/81/80
‘palanoosip sem Buidid aaposjep su |lem 8seLD 8U] Jo uoljolwap uodn "adoos
) aseq aU} Jo Ued se paoe|dos 80 0) PONPALDS SBM LLIOOISSED Ul YUIS HHE# LWOOJSSEID 90Ua10S Ul juIs B Buioiies Buidid Jotem
00¥7166.% SUOIIPUOD) PaIRA0DSI] DIISBLLIOP PUE JOSH JB}EM LLUIOIS Buijes| e o) [0ouos syl Je pasinoul siom Jeu) sebeluep Jeyem o] anp sem adoos [euonippy  ¥1/21/80 ¥1/G0/80
G/881.¢
3pod Luosesy suopdudsaq epiQ eblely slegddy  8eqebuey)
%e€'8lL Y2061 199$ y205e°201$ 9 00°008'855$ S$9Jel00SSY  d|gelloY
dvO-1L19v-v102 HYOied opAH v102
Awiapeay JaaleD yied opAH
00°/8L'GE$ [eloL 108foid
suenipuod JUEQ 1oNP B} JES[0 0} ./ Pidll 8] 8Siel 0} §19d0DS PasiASI UL ‘PIal N 8U JO LONBASIe
00°/8/°GES paIan0osIg pesodoid sy Yyum JO1JL0D Ui 8 0} PRISACISID SEM YUEB( 1oNP P WOD) B 9SNEDa( AIBSS808U 8Wedad Japio abueyo siyl  ¥1/90/80 Y1/12/90
. 8dd-G2S0-|1 11£829¢
3p0o7) LIoSEdY Suondudss(g ;epiQ ebuBy) Sl ddy  8jeqsbuey)
%EL'BL  00'6¥9'L52$ 00'6¥9°0v$ ¥ 00°000°L12$ 00SsY R UBSIBIN ‘N'S ‘UBUDSBd 'Hd -
4vN-10G£2-€102 4vn uoljiwey g10z
100U0S uoyjiieH lopuexs|y
JoquinN loenuo) wunowy Si9pl0 slapi0 unouwy
od 0% 1veAU0D abueysn abueyp 19B1U0D .
Jaquinp idy paeog apRIO leloL pasinay 12101 JaqunN rewblIo Jaquinp 10aload JOpUap [ooyosg

9l1jo¢
v102/S1/6

robed
:e)eq

©01H3AHO FONVHO

weibo.d uawaroidul| jeuden
s|ooyds d1jand obesiyo

SdD

¥1/1€/80 01 #1/1.0/80 WoA
abues sajoho [enosdde Japio sbueyo asay |

¥10¢ 1990100



14-1022-PR11

60 IDNVHO W Modey

"siealie Ul pieog ay) 0} pauodai Buiag aie pue paroidde usaq aney siaplo abueyd Bumoljo) ay),

20°96E°€$ SUOIIPUOY) Palannosi "B0OE LooY U Jjyul Bulieo preoq winsdAB papusdsns Jo 14 bs 0pz‘| B opioid eUs D5 ¥1/8L/EB0 71/G1/80
-1o15ed Bunsixs sy}
Uim ysnjj pajjeisul g 0} paau ||im sdiis Buiung uo pieoq winsdAB Jo paydied ag 0) oAy M Jelse|d au) S|[EM Pasodxe MOoU aU}
10} 80BLINS LJOOWS B 8ASIUSE 0} J9PI0 U "PUILSQ [[em L) JB SNONUNUOD Jou Sem Jaised au} Lons se ‘sj[em aji} Aejo auj) 0} Apoaiip
00°€65°/$ SUONIPUOY) PRISA0SIA PSIUNOLU SJoM SIUSLLISS 850U} JeU) POISADISID SBM ) SPJEOON[BUS PUR ‘W] “YIOMBSED Ul JING SU1 JO [eAowWwa) aU) Bumolod  +1/92/80 ¥ 1/51/80
“anode Bulied 0} dn pusixs 0} Buidid juan moj[e 01 paainbas se sgIno yomaseD jo doy Jeiy (e
SULLNOD pUe sifem BuilSXa Je Suni JUsA [eolLiaA dU) [22LI0D O Sjlem 8SBYO PNIS [elew pue pieoq wnsdAB apinoid(z
‘Burdid 1uaa au) Jo aINoIsYH( |
00°009°ce$ 10940y - J0LIT epinosd jeus DY 1/82/80 7 1/S1/80
S¥6089¢
3po7) Uoseay stonduosa( Jepip ebueyd  8egddy  Sfeqebuel)
%E0'El  TTEES 169 LIS 2Tess e 1S Ll 00°066°€VE0LS "OU| ‘UoNONASUOD sueT JjAL
HOW-LIE9Y-F 102 HOW ¥el 102
100ydS YBIH Ye | pJemoH Wwel(jim
G2'508'€$ [e10 Joeloid
ww.mom.mw HOV —UoIssiwQ ‘|ooyos 8L} JSA0 [je sasusj paIo|odsIp Jo ‘pabeluep ‘Buissiw lopabueyd  ¥1/90/80 ¥ 1/82/L0
££890.2
3po7) UoSEdy SUONOMOSS( IBPID ebUByD) 8eqddy  8ieq obueyn
%GEEL  69GY6'99$ 20°988°L$ 4 26'850°65$ "0D soueuLUIR Bunybi fetsdu
1-OLT-rE9y-E102 1-917 pleqany £1.02
) 1004og YBIH pleddnH S uopiny
29L15'81$ B0 308l0id]
00°0S1°LLS 1sanbay [ooYog “Uaap|iyo s jo A1sfes ® uonosjoid Joj asusy Z | LM 9ous) i Bulisixe auy eoejdal 0).Joqe| pUe [eLsieLl apiacld  171/98/80 ¥ H¥2/80
29°/9°L$ pejoaiI JeumQ "1s9} doJp pIal} 4N} 10NPUOD 0} JOJE] PUB [BLSJeW 8PIAOI] T 1/82/80 ¥1/92/80
7€€c08¢2
3p07) uoseay suonduosaq lepiQ ebueyy B ddy - d%eQqabuey)
%PL'GL  [8128°0b1$ 29'/16'81% 4 6Lv0e22 IS Auedwog uononasuo) Aig-liy
1IS-1e0ge-v1oe LIS z1sseby 102
looyog zisseby [ sinoT
S5 IGT'LIS 0L 10eloid
GG ISP LS 1s9nbay jooyoS $20BdS UORONJISU| SE pajeubisap AJleLIBuUO 10U Jom JBY) S8DBAS Ul SHUN O/ [BUOCKIPPE 9 10} J00R| PUE [BLISIBW SPIAOId  ¥1/90/80 Y 1/28/L0
] LZ6EELZ
8p07) licseay SUONONOS8( /8pip ebley) Slegddy  Sieq sbuey)
%ES'SL  §59e8'62LS S5 ISP LS } 00°G8E2 1% "0u| "OMI09| JOPUBD
asv-1eiee-sloe @ov snInesuny §1.02
|ooyos Awiapesy S1ISBIOYOS SNINBSUND A\ YUBdd
JsquinN  1OBJJUOD  JUNOWY siapi0 s48pI0 junowy
od 10 % oBAU0D abueyp abueyn oenuo)d .
Joquinp ydy pieog ET51:F o} lelol. pasiaay 1e1o. RquinN leuibQ aquinp 1o8foad 0PUDA 10040S

g9ljog
v102/51/6

:abed
:oyed

901 H30HO FONVHO

weJbolid usweanoidw| [euden
sjooyog dijqnd obeayo

SdD

1/1€/80 O} ¥1/10/80 WoA}
abuel $8[040 [eacidde Jopio afiueyd asay |

1102 1200190



14-1022-PR11

60 IDNYHO W Hoday

‘SIBaJIE U pieOg 2y} 0} paliodal Bulag ale pue pasoldde usaq eaey siapio abueyo Bumolo) syl

00°€r9°1ES [ei0 108foid
pelasiId JeumQ ~ : 'sBumelp g1 O feuiblio sy sabueyo yolym penss] usaq sey sBuimesp D] Jo 18s s1e(diLod
00°602'92% v "wieisAs abeuleip Jolem Wiols punolBiapun ay} JOo SUOHED0| U} apiacid pUB SUOIBASIS JUSLIND BY) UIBIQ0 0} PaJopio Sem AsAIns Y +1/92/80 1/61/80
DAY YWEQUIIY "S Ul uiewl ay) 0} JolAe(d au) O 15om 1SNl ojoyueLL au) Lo}
00°8E¥°G$ P33T JSUMO ‘oSl "Adjje U] Ul 2INJONIIS WEDIISUMOP 1XaU dlf) 0] SIOM3S 8)ISLo a4} Jo Buisinaiel pue Buiuesd Jomes 1o} opiaoid 01J0)0BILOD  +1/20/80 ¥1/50/80
¥¥vel8e
3p070) UOSESY suonduosaq JepiQ ebUE) JEeqgddy  8EQ abuByn
%8601 00E06'6LES 00'E¥9‘1ES 4 00°09¢2'88c$ 00 uondnAsuC) uelspullg
L1IS-1€9€2-6102 LIS UMB|poOM G102
AHUNWIWON UMBIPOOM
00°GEL'YS Fl0L108l04d
00°0¥6°€$ 1senbay jooyog "SBIOLWRD feUONIPPE OM] JO uole|eIsu] ¥ 1/71/80 /e 180
60€018¢2
00°G6+$ pajaug Jeumo "Selaled Ad-Z00EN SIXY 0} pabueuo oq ol ejowes 00EN SIXY  ¥71/90/80 ¥1/80/L0
9gl0vie
Bpon Uoseay SUONAMoS3( 1opI0 obuey)  dlegddy  3iegabueyd
%0 HE 05 10S'LP$ 00'GEL'YS 4 06°99¢°.¢$ SUCHEDIUNWILIOY BUINESIL
03S-19v9¢2-6 102 Dasusaibiena 510z
[ooyos Awapeay usaibiang
Y6'GEG'G1S [e10 | J08[0id
"S]B[INO PAPasU MBU g BUJ IO} UNJ 8lem saul] Jemod mau pue parowisl
00/68°€$ 10811Y21Y - 10443 Sem } ‘pAepuels 0} dn Jou SBM 19)IN0 PIO 8L} “0S[Y “HUN D/y LIOY-g MBU 8LIC JO PBSISUI PB|[RISUI 81eM SHUN O/ UOY-| MaU OMY  ¥1/61/80 Y 1/51H80
00°050°1$ 1991424y - 1013 *Apadoud spom jou pip 1By} syun Bunsixa aoe|dai [Im Jey} SHUN 0/ [BUCINPPE J04 JO0E| PUE [eLBleW 8plaoid ¥ 1/81/80 P1/51/80
¥6'829°01% 10911404y - 40T "WBY) 0} POpPE. 2Jom S3INSO[DUD pUB pabuByd Siom SIOO|) PIE PUB ‘pug ‘18] L1 Lo SjouRd [BO1109]3 S} JO LoNedO 3yl ¥ /8180 ¥1/82/L0
626€eL2
5po7) uoseay Suondnosaq epl0 obueyy  Seqgddy  3Ye(q sbuey)
%952l  ¥6'972'892% ¥6'7£6'62% 14 oozie'gess "ou| ‘oM10a|g Jopued
asov-1year-610e aov pieqqnH 5102
[00y2g YBIH pleganH § uoping
208LL'Y/$ [elo] 108f0id
"SBIIAIDE LUONONASUOS Ag paidedw Jou Jeydse jo seale [euonippe Jiedal
00'695'62% pajoali JouMQ 0} I0CE| PUE |BlSIELU SPIACId "SUoleiado uoionlisuod Ag pabeuwep seaie Jfeydse jo Jiedal auy) seinbai edoos joeaucd eseg  #1/22/80 ¥1/51/80
i 5760892
8p0o7) uoseay suonduoss JlepiQ ebuey)  ereqddy  Sieqabue)
%E0'EL  2TEES LB LLS 22'e8s Lve’ LS LI 00'0G6'EE0 LS "0U| ‘uononisuo) sueTekL
HOW-1LE9-V 10T HOMW YeL vLoT
100Y0S YBIH YeL pJemoH el
laqunpN  joBJJUOD  Junowy SI1apI0 slapiQ wunowy
od 0% venuo) abueyn abueyn 1oRAHUCD X
JaquinN 1dy paeog aoRIO leloL posIADY 1elo1 JaquinN leuwibuo Jsquinp 199loid IOpUBA o0yds

9071 H3aHO IONVHI

gLjofy :abed ¥ 1/16/80 01 7 1/10/80 WoJy . weibold swanoidw| [eden
$10Z/SL/6 :o1ed abue) s310A0 [eaoidde sapio abueys asay . s|0oyos d1[qnd 0besiysd

¥10¢ 1940100 Sd)



14-1022-PR11

60 IONVHD W Moday 'sieaute Ui pieog syl o) paltedas Butag aie pue peacidde usaq aaey siapio aBueyo Bumolio) sy

oL'vis'L$ oan - 0%3 ‘abeyped g1 O ay3 Ul papn[oul Jou SUONOas UOHEDLIOSdS JUSLLISIECE [BIUSLULIOAIAUS € 3pN[OUI 0} panss| ¥/ 1/80 ¥1L/01/80
” ) ‘Teacidde sJsumo Jad suononnsqgo Aue Jedal pLie Ino-pod pue  au|
98'898° L% SUONIPUOYD PBIdA0OSI]  uresp Jamas Bunsixe auj) ade; oapia pue 10adsu [[eys J0j0eauo)) “Jatem Buea} sem urelp wiols Bunsixe ay) 18y paIsaodsip sem)]  vL/FL/80 ¥1/50/80
Evve |82
3p07) UOSEDY suonduoseqJepiQ ebuey) Seqgddy  Sieqobueyn
%L HO9E' LIPS Ly'99e' 1ES 6 00°000°0t¥% Auedwog 2 Wbim
dvO-L0L6v-v 102 dvD weyein 102
J91u99) Bululel | weyeio Aey
52'829'cL$ [e10 L 103l04d]
00°6/2'6$ soue(dwon 8pod JoBAIS [[oMOOH U0 8 Aemvpied 1S UIGG U0 S8211 0L PPY V18180 ¥H01/80
65°08L°81% 1091DIY - 10T "SUOIEDO] JNOY JB SPMOg UTeIp Loul § | Jobiej ay) 81epotuoode o} yoap joos ain Aepo Bunsixe ayisio00  #1/02/80 ¥ 1/S180
"PapUBLLILLIODAI S| J0OJ) a11ua 8y} jo Buiysiuyas pue Buuiooy
poom JO 193} aJenbs gy J0 Juswadelday -aseyd Buidoos ay) 8ouls pPaINd20 SBY JOO)) POOM BU} 0} 9BELIED [BUORIPPE ‘Z0Y W00y
U] "seoeds 901150 PUB SWOCIYOUN| ‘SW00JSSE[D Ul Jledal pue Buiyoyed aoepns [euonippy ‘eseyd Buidoos auy aouls uopelyul
JSJEM LD} JOOJ PJILIL SL} LI PaAIN00 OS[e Sey abewep [euolppy "Sa0BuNs Buijiad pue |lem paysiull 9|qeidasoe aasiyoe
08'6/2'cv$ SUOHIPUOD) PaIsA0oSI] 01 papuaLLLLInda) S| uonesedaid aoeuns [euolippe ‘saoens Bulieo pue s|jem pajuied sy} o JusLBiede [BlusiLUIAUS Bumolo4 v 1L/Z1/80 ¥ L/P0/80
. Yidap aleNsons
PS80 LS SUONIPUOY) PaIsA0DSI] padinbas sy dn axeLu 0 ‘piq aSeq U Ul papnioul Apeaife S1 1eym 0} P/EOQ JUSLUABUSPUN JUSLLSD JO JoAe| [eUONIPPE UB PPy ¥ 1/E1/80 Y 1/01/80
(97'/29'68) PUOD) PISAOISIC )10} UPaID B 8A1808) B JoOi wnuoypne/wAB Bunsixe syl desy M SdD #1/61/80 ¥1/51/80
‘Bupe. INoy-g syl 8ASILDE 0} 08P 8u} JO apIsiopun auy uo wnsdAb pajes
a1 pue “o8p Jool ay} jo do} uo Buiyreays wnsdAB apinoid 0} WBJSAS Jo0I BY) 9SIABI 0} JOGE] PUE [BUSIBW SPIAOIG "UORS|dWwOoD
00'0/52$ abueyn spo2 lwied auy Aejop (1M SIUL "YIUOLU B 8)E] [[IM YOIUM PaInd S| J00I 81240U0D SU3 [IUN UONE[[BISUI S} LE1S 10U [|IM Jaelsul JojeAsie Y] vL/E1/80 ¥1/470/80
(00°002°€3) SUONIPUOD) PRISA0DSI] *sauo Buipunons ay) Buifewuep inouyym edoos au 01 dI0ads S|} 3L dA0WAI 0} 9|aissodLul S1 ) asneoaq payiwo sisdods ol v1/L1/80 ¥1/01/80
89¥%1511$ SUOIIPUOD PaJIeA0osIq “ 1. LLIOOA 1810} XOSIUN Ul Juswiaiinbal Yy 40} 8OUBIES[D ,09 8PINCId ¥ 1/Z1/80 1/50/80
G¥6969¢
3p07) UOSEDY suonduoseqepiQ ebleyy BEgddy  oieqobuey)
%L,  6¥'6.'996°GS 67'6.0'2LE3 0e 0000761 °6$ Aueduwiod uononasuod Aig-|ly
1X3-109¢e-v 102 © 1X3uosied vioe
Jooyog Alejuaiualg uosie) [oyoey
LE'269'2$ [eloL 108[0id
"palipow 8q 0} 82Iales AQ | | Bunsixs
e //5°1$ 1081140JY - 10113 U140} |[B9 10U PIP 10BJUOS 8SBQ 8| "UONES0| O/ MopuIm BUNSIXS UB 0} 90)ASS AG0Z |[BISUI 0} JO0R| PUE [BLSIBW 8PIACId  71/92/80 ¥1/82/L0
‘sjoued [elaLu paje|a) pue
86711 1S U0 SHUN BUILORIPUOD Ale M3U JO LOIE[[EISUI S} 40} SIBLI0 A0 paaowai A|SnoiasId Sapeus mopuim BUllSIXa €1 [[eIsul-a] 03 I0)0BAUOD  ¥1/22/80 Y 1/61/80
. 8/02Ele
3p07) Uiosesy suonduossgepip ebueyy) SEgaddy  SEQobueyD
%928  1£¢62'SES £269'2$ 4 00°009°c€$ “ou| ‘ol Jopue) -
aov-16.ee-510¢ @OV SNqWIN[oD 5102
jooyag snquinjo Jaydoisuyd
JaquinN  JoBAUOD  lunotuy si9pl0 SJ8pi0 junowy
od 0% 1oBAUOD abueysn abuey 1B U0 .
Jaquinp idy pieog apeIo el posiasY [eloy JagquinN reulbLo quiny yosloid I0PUdA jooysg
9071 H3AaHO IONVHO .
oLj0g :abed #L/LE/80 O} 71/10/80 WO weiboid wswanoidw [eyden
vLOZ/SL/E o1ed abue) s8[0A0 [eroidoe Jap.o abueyd asay | s|00yos A[qnd ommo_:O

7 10¢ 190100 Sd)



14-1022-PR11

B0 IDNVHO N Moday

‘siealle ul pieog U 0) pejiodal Buteq ase pue paacidde usag aaey siepio abueyd Bumoljo) eyl

05°02}28+$

e101 109l01d

"SHBSUI Z UiM Pasn ag 0} s} [eob Je000S/|[eglo0}
POUIGLLIOD JUSUBLLISC-ILUSS ‘AlleLOIPPY "PIaY O POPPE SMOLIE PUE SISYHEW PIeA [[ECI00) pUe pappe usad sey 080| 82410 Js1Lso

8/°2152/$ Isenbay [00UdS ‘SOLI[PUD P[a1} ||ROI00) YoieL 0) pajsnipe uaag aAeY Saulj plal) 180208 “PIBl) LNi [RIDILE O} SUOKBIONE SpNOUI 01 MIOM [RUOIPPY  +1/92/80 ¥1/0L/L0
$$EE5'06% SUORIPUCY PaIaA0osiq JUN UB) MBU UNM Jun ue) pabewep aoeidey ¥ 1/01/80 71/0L/L0
‘sBumeip adoos 8seq ay) Lo JUSSOE
£0¥¥6'66% SUOIIPLOYD PaIsA0osig 2Jam  YDIUM SUDIBASID PUB SUBAUI SSPNIOUl MOU UNa|ing au) pue adods aseq L) pabueyo sem WwalsAs sbeureip wioysay]  ¥1/LL/80 ¥ 1/G0/80
“Ayoedes o|6606 og
LM Jauiges uoneziuals 218606 AN 1991s 9jgex00] (1) opiacid 01 J010e.AU0D) “iopio Juswidinba/ainyuiny U sieuiges 816506 epiroid
GL0gL'eS 1senbay |jooyos 10U pIp JaumQ "I0}0BAL0D AQ Pa[BISUl PUB Jaumo AQ papinoid aq 0] aiem slaulaeo a16606 pajeoipul sBuimesp pue Buidoog  ¥1/01/80 1/20/30
£1600/2 )
3po7) uoseay SuoNduosa( epip ebueyy  seqgddy  Sfeqabuey)
%v0'9  98°88L'66L°C$ 88°00€'912$ ¢l 00'881'€85°c% SOIeIO0SSY B dlgelsy
dSO-tLLIP-PL02 dSO sauly 102
10043G SIPPIN soy
Ge'GLLELS [e101 efoid
'SOSUB] JO UCHE|[BISUI MOJ[e 01 IBIY mau Te INASIUN pue saunixyy Wb eisutey e
Jspoys 2/ 2 a4e yoiym siuepuad mau apiaoid pue sjuepuad Bunsixe arowsy g
‘uue Jojosloid au) 03 Jusdelpe INJISIUN puB SaINIXI IUBI MBU { JO MOJ DU} SAoLIBY |
1€'980°L$ 10221y - 40413 :stLe Jojosloid Bunsixs s Uim aousiapsiul 01 8np paj[eisul 80 JOUURD Sasus| Sainixiy 3Bl meu YdIum Ul SLIOOISSE(D g |, 8U) U] 1/61/80 1/51/80
6%°258% 108Uy - Jo4I ‘PaIo|oosIp e Ydlum sesus| Bunsixa a0e|das 0} LOOA YouN| dY] Ul SISUS| MaU G| apiaold Y HEL/B0 ¥ 1/2H80
YR PES VS SUONIPUOYD PaIaA0os|( Buim au) JO oM J0j 8dods [eUOIPPY 1/82/80 ¥1//2/80
12°966$ " HOV-UoISSILO "WI0OJ JBII00 8L} Ul seniXy gL 4 041 uim seanixy by Bunsixe v eoeidey  ¥1/L1/80 1/04/80
golelie
3p07) uoseay SUONANOS3(Jopl0 obueyy  dlegddy  8regebueyd)
%0€'8  90°06}°L¥2$ 902so'v LS g 00'8e5°2e2$ ouj ‘s1010e1U0D JOIIN HM
=9 17-1029-E 102 1-917 Apauuad €102
jooyog ybiy Apauusy 4 uyor
sezle'els [ejo] osloid
‘su-an Buigund
68'621'LS BYIo PUB Yolms Jomod ‘SUOHOBUUIOD [BOLIO8S paJinbal pue Jun [esodsip aBecyed yuis-Ul sUO [[BISUI O} Joge| PUB [EUSJBW 8pIA0ld  1/88/80 ¥1/30/80
evyei8e
3p0o7) Uoseay suondudsSag epIp ebuey)  SEqddy  8j)e( ebuey)
%EVL  HO9E'LLYS 1998’ LES 6 00°000°0¥¥$ AuedwoD B wbim =«
HvO-1016v-710¢ HVO WEYRID 7102
191U Bulues] weyean Aey
Jagquiny  }oBAUOD junowy S19pI0 SI9pI0 junowy
od 0% PeIUOD abueyn abueysn 1oRNUOD .
taquinp 1dy pieog oprID eyl pasiasy 1210} JpquinN leutblio laquinp yoaload 10pUsp jooyss

9L jo9
v1L02/SL/6

:obed
:a1eqg

9071 43040 IONVHI

weibo.id wswsaoldwi [euden
sjooydg al|qnd obedyd

SdD

¥1/1€/80 0} ¥71/1.0/80 W0}
abuel so[oAo [eaosdde Japio abueyo asay |

¥10¢ 1290100



14-1022-PR11

80" IDNVHO N Modey

‘siealte U pieog auy o} papodal Buiag ase pue pasoidde uasg aaey sispio sbueyo Bumoljo) ayy

:obeg
:91eq

9Ljo /.
¥102/51/6

£9'G90'8E LS 10 109l0id
' *adoos 0] pappe punoibAeld mau Joj Joge|
£9°GO0°8E LS paloalId JeLUMO PUE [BUSJBLU BPIAOId "1OBJLIOD 9SBQ U} Ul papn|oul Jou sem adoos jo] Ae(d aul aseyd ubisep au) Buunp sjuiesuco awnoyang  +1/1&/80 ¥ 1/70/80
L¥€208¢2
8po7) Li0Sesy SUONO0Sa(JIopIp oble) deqgddy  Steqobuegn
%Le'S 92'/GL'GEL2$ €9°'G90°8E1L$ b €9'169°219°C% "OU| ‘LIOONAISUOD "Y' D0
SNL-1L8ECG102 SNLYdMH S1o2
10042g UOUH W snjny
0E'68t'1$ 1oL 1elold
. ' ‘Apedoid
0£'68¥°1$ SUORIPUOD) PIBA0ISI(] uoNoUNJ LN 341 9xEW 0] pade|dal 8g 0} spasul pLie Ayne) S| SI0SS8IdAIOD BL) U0 UOUMS 8InsSald (10 8L} PUNOLIOOBAU0D  #1/90/30 ¥ 1/0/80
8Hd-GeS0-1H1 G./6ESe
3p07) UOSEdY SUONAMOSa( IBpID obUEy) S ddy - 3leqobueyn
%BG'S  ¢§¥15'908% AR WAL g 00°008°€9.$ "00) UOHONAISUOY JBIPSaLS
d3a-1819v-€Loe d3n Aoy €102
looyosg ybiH Ajjey sewoyL
9r'0/5°21$ [e101 108foid
9'0/521LS 10443 HOv -aseyd o[buls s j0oLdS Sy} o BulLuod 1amod ay) esnesaq jaued aseyd ojbuls e 0} joued sseud saiu e WoJy abueyd spoo Jad ¥ 1/10/80 71/1E/20
. 126€ELe
3p07) Losesy SuonduoseJepiQebley)  dlegaddy  9yeq ebuel)
%¥6'S  9¥'/9e'vecs 90,52t I 00/6.'112$ "ou| ‘0LIoa[3 JopuBD =
aov-10.92-610¢ aov pleiied 5102
Awepeoy pfeipie
IBaquinN  1oBAUOCD junotuy S19pI0 SI3pI0 wnowy
od 10 % Peuo) abueyn abueyn YoBUOD .
Jaquinp idy pieog sporI0 leloL pasIAY 1elof. JaguinN leuibLQ Jaqunp 109load Jopusa looyos

901 H3AHO FONVHI

Y 1/1€/80 01 ¥71/1.0/80 WO}
abuel se[0Ao feacidde Jopio abueyd asay |

1102 1990100

we.bold swsaaoidw [euden
sjooyosg aljqnd obeayo

SdO



14-1022-PR11

80 JONVHO W Moday 'sieaLie Ul pJeog sy 0) paliodas Bulag aze pue panoidde usan ey siepio abueyo Bumojo oy,

0V’ 0EL'SS [e10 1 10801d
~ : "8SEQ BUOJS MBU B L)iM 9SE(
ov'0el's$ SUOIIPUOD) PaIBA0DSI] auo}s Bunsixa sy} aoejdoy "uolpuod Jood Ul aq 0} punoj sem eaJe Aejd sy Jopun aseq suols Bunsixs sy ‘uononnsuoo Buung  ¥1/20/80 Y LVE/L0
¥9.E8€.8
3p07) uoseay suonduosaq sepiQebuey)  sEgddy  3Eeqaebuey)
%c8y  00ESY HHIG OV 0EL'S$ b 09'2€5°901$ Auedwog '8 1BIm
AdN-LLEVC-GL0T 1dN Aepeieq 6102
Jooyss Aeyuswa[g Aepesed [Peysin
00'122'9$ [e10] 13lfoid
“aull|
A0 8y} 0] UISeq Yoled oy} 0} oBJ2y0SIp 0} JoJem WLIO]S dU} MO|[e 0} sul| “iaubiy ‘mau e apiacid g aul pjo 8y} 81eABIXS 0} sl 8doos
00°'122'9% 108MYDIY -J0LT 8y "UISBC UD1eD PaJfelsul MaU AL} LIEY} Jamo| 8q 0) PUNOJ SBM UISE( LOJED 8Uj) 0 INOAS-UMOP SU1 LUCAL SUI| LIS SY} o MOliaLl  ¥1/90/80 ¥1/50/80
8008992
3p07) UOSEaY ) Sliondiosaq JBpio ebueyy  segddy  3regebuey)
%90'S  00°999'896% 00°999°9%% L 00°000°226$ 0088y R USSIBIN "N'S ‘UsUdsed 'H'd
diS-LL6ve- 102 dIS uusd 102
000G uuad Weljiim
00°06%°02% [e101 Joslo1d
"SUONEDO| oM} T sunJ aBe)oA mo] pue sdoup adid o1uoIpAL [eoILaA [280UOD 0} 8INsojoLs WNSAAB ppy "90 1 PUB ‘GO L ‘#01
00°006'6$ suoNIpPUCH PalanodsIq SLUOOJ JO S|[EM JOLSIXS e LIoNB|NSUl NBq PaJaA0osIp 108104d pUE [B3OUOD 0} 2INSOIOUS [B18W 199US PPY - SUONIPLOT PRISA0DSI] v 1/20/80 1/G0/80
"ped Yiom 9]810U0D BUj} 0} 8)IS Y} JO PUS JSoMm SU) LU0 SAUP Jeydse
00°065°1$ 1sanbay jooyog Bunsixe U} Lo} yred eydse opIM 9 B pue ped oM 81840U0D 8} 0} J0108]|00 SNP Ui} WOJL Y[BMADIS 8)40U00 B 8PIA0Id ¥ HOHB0 P 1/50/80
"80N8P B0041S LUE[E 8.1} MU |BISU| :00g WO0ISSELD: | | abueyD
“adAl |9 4D 01 urelunoy Bupiulp 03 xau ajoeidasal xajdnp Bunsixa aoejdoy :00g LUCOJSSE|D:0 1 8bueyD
'saye|d [[em Usiuly pue saolAsp
MBU |[BISLI] ‘palunoLL PaSS091 01 90BNS LWDJ) $310E1de034 xa|dnp Buiisxe (g) 824U} JO [10] LBAUOY :00g WI00JsSe):6 9bueyn
*JBUI0D ISBS/YMOU Je Xog-T [lem ul Bunisixe Jo deD :0pg woo.sselD:g abueyn
‘sAema el pajeloosse pue sajoeidedal xaidpenb xadnp palUNOLL 8JBHNS [[B 8A0WSJ PUE J08ULI0ISI( :00g Woodlssep):, sbueyn
"UOOBUUIOD MBS [RIDEY MBU J0} [-dY Pieoqaued ul iaxyeaiq ajod-g'yoe Bunsixe aziin
IOMELS B UOIMS 108ULI0OSIP LIm pas) oseyd-g mau |felsu] - Uoieo0o| meS IpeY 190 L# Wooy- L# ge Anuadien:g abueyn
"8 L# ¥N2II0 9joeIde0a) Xa|dnp 8A0LLIBY - UD(IED0] MBS [BIPEY 90 L# WOoOY- Li# qe| AusdieD:g sbueyd
sinoy  eq 0} ., 8dA | uonied srepdn:y ebueyd
aABS JO0 U} OJUI SUCHLE JO UOISUSIXS 8y} PPY:€ abueyn
01 2 ge Anuadied uy uoniuied ses Bunsixe sy Jo o) ul uoyued odA L .d. & ppy:z 8BueyD
01 g oe7 Anuadien ul uolied 1sea su) Ysowsp 0} LoRosIp 8)8ie: | 8bueyD
00°000'6% SUONIPUIOD) PRISA0OSI(] "S]S00 JOQE] PUE S} [BUOIHIPPE PUB SLUORIPUOD PaIdAcosip Joysbueyd  1/11/80 Y1/22/L0
. £08¥69¢
3p07) Lioseay SUONANOSS( /opIQ oDUBYD) Segady  Sleqobueyn
%GL'S  ¥6°096'LE9% ¥6'096°0€$ 9 00°000°109% Auedwog uononnsuod Aig-lly .,
HYO-1£061-7L0Z  HYD 200 episinos 1102
Awapedy [euonednaaQ apisyInos
lBaquiny  1oeJUOD  JUNOWY s19pI0 si8pi0 junowy
od 0% 1orU0D abueyn abueyn 1BU0D .
JaquinN ydy pleog ET61:006] |eoL pasiAeH 1eloL squinN reuiblO 1squinp yaalfoid IOpUdA jooyog
D071 H3AHO IONVHO
gLjog :abed 71/1€/80 O} ¥1/10/80 WO weibo.d uswesoidu| [euden
y1L0Z/S1/6 :91eq abues 81940 [enosdde sapio abueyd asay | s|00yds d11qngd obesIyn

v 10¢ 1840100 Sd)



14-1022-PR11

60 FONVHO W 1odey ‘sIBaile Ul pJeog auy) 0) paticdal Buieq ale pue peaoidde useq arey siapio aBueld Buimojo) syl

6.'859'C$ [ejo 1 1o8foid
6.'859°2$ U0 ~ - "SOPEYS MOPUIM JO LONE][BISUIB) PUE [BAOLLIBY ¥1/82/80 1/5¢/80
ocbeelc ,
Bpoy uosesy stondnoss(1epI0 ebuey)  Begddy  Sedebueyd
%¥l2  BLEII66$ 6.'859°c$ 3 00°656°96$ “du| 01109|3 JopueD
aov-Lieee-sl0e aov I8find G102
191Ind M SIlIAIRW
66'9/5°0E$ [eo] 103loid
26'96£62% 1s9nbay jooyos "WAB 8} JO Spue LINOS puUB YuoU au) e sialse|id % S|jem sy} Uo sped [[em oid|yie mau apinoid o) s1uoisiaey  ¥1/82/80 717 1L/S0
00V 1$ 1senbay jooyos "Jo0LOS SU J0 BpIS 1sED 8y} Lo 10} Bunyed urew Bupsixs aiue sy jo Buidiisas sopapinoid  #1/21/80 ¥1/01/80
0852082
3pon Uoseay sSuondnassgiepip ebueyy seqddy  8reqebuey)
%86'Z  8L/9v'86Y I co6leers , € 918y LGS IS 00sSY B UsS[eIN 'N'S ‘Usosed "H
HOI-16612-6102 HOISO0ON S10C
Jooyag soopy pieyuieg
zozos'e1$) B0 308l01d]
(Z0'202'€14) UPBID SOUBMO|IY "AousBunuoo pasnun o} ypato e apinold ¥ 1/11/80 ¥1/,0/80
£0ve992
3po0) uoseay stonduoss JepiQ ebuey)  Seqddy  8je( obUELD
%26'€ G6TIELECS G6°/¥6'8% c 00°/9¢'822$ OU[ 'SI0IOBNUOD JBIIN "H™M
dOol-1Z19v-v102 HOled apAH ¥102
Awepeay 193ie) yied 9pAH
00455 1$ [e101 108l0.4d
00'v55°1$ pajoaliq eumo *JOpUIOD) LIMON 00| 11 38U} U0 Paeoo) sI %Sep AINOSS MaN "LIOREIS SHoM A1LIN0Ss [BUONIPPE Ue ppe O} 1senbel [edpulld  ¥1/71/80 PLHELS0
€€L0V.e
3p07) UOSESY suondnossq JopiQ obueyy  degddy - 3feqebueyy
%L¥Y  0G'80S'9E$ 0055 1$ b 0SvSLvES SUOIEDIUNLULIOY) BUIIESIE)
03S-1965¢-610¢ O3S PuelBUYING G102
[00ydS pueBUING H Wagez!|3
00'899'1$ 1o 1oeloid
00'899°1$ Isanbay [00LoS ‘€400(] 1e SWIe Jeu} [00UOs dY} JO JeUI0D 1SeMULON Ul Je BIsWED JAYIEE SIXY [BUORIPPE U JO UohefeIsu]  ¥1/41/80 ¥ L/S1/80
X /880v.2
3po7) Losesy suonduosa(] lspip obueyy  SEgddy  3feqobuey)
%8GY  0G'G/0'I¥$ 00'86.°+$ g 05°2.2'6€%$ SuoleOIUNWILIOY dUERID)
O3S-k1Lve-6l02 23S Yied POSMION §1L0Z
jooyog Aiejuawa|g }ied pPoOOMION
JoquinN  JoBJUOD  Junowy SI9pIO SI9pI0 wnowy
od 109% joeAIUOD abueysn abueyp PRAU0D .
laquinp 1dy pieog speIO |eroL pasiaeYy [eloL loquinN leutblO JsquinN 108foad OpUaA looyos
9071 H3AHO IDONVYHD
oLjoe :abed ¥1/1E/R0 O} 171/ 10/80 WO weibold uaweroidw| |eude)
vLOZ/SL/6 :91'a abues sa[040 feroidde Jepio abueyd asau | s|00yos o1jqngd obesiyd

¥10¢ 1940190 Sd)



14-1022-PR11

60 IONYHD W Moday ‘sieatie U1 pieog auy) 0) pajiodal Buiag ase pue pascidde usaq saey siepio abueud Bumojjo) syl

‘PaAIRDBI SEM )PSO PUE PBAOLUIS] BIOM SLUBY B} ‘aI0jeIaly| "SJUSLUNDOP JOBRLOD S} Ul pajedipul

(00°88L°1%) aoueIdwon spoD . Sesuooisseo ge| Ul palinba. jou aiam suolels |INd Wiee 41} Jeul Paiedipul mairs) Juawpedaq ali4 obeoiyo jo A syl #HELB0 YHSHLO0
00'Z15'8% SUOLIPUOD) PaJaA0OSI(] "ge|s yidap Jedoud yim Juswaoe|das paiinbal pue punosun AjleinjonJis 89 0} PaieAcdSIp Sem ge|s J0oj) 81240u00 Busxg  +1/90/80 ¥ 1/20/80
8ud-GeS0-+H1 ) 618692
3p07) UOSESY SuondnosagIepipebuey) eregddy  8feqabueyn
%59'¢  00¥SP'GreoLs 00'vS¥* L2V 1e 00°00026°GL$ 20SSY B USSIPIN 'N'S ‘UsUosed 'H'd4
dSO-Ielve-rioz dSO anaheje v10g
jooyog anadeje] ag ueap W
(00°e0v'22$) [0 308l0id
(00°c0¥'22%) UpaID S0UBMO|[Y "spuny AouaBuijuoo pasnun 4o} Sd0 01 ipaso spinoid o} Jopeauo)  1/Z0/80 ¥1/9¢/L0
S0vE99¢
Bp0o7) UoSedy SUONONOSS( 18pi0 obuey) degddy  3yeqebuey)
%.9'C 8YL68'v5eS 8r'z199% : 9 00'68.L'.Lye$ OUJ *SI0BALOD JBIIIN "H™M
L-dOI-1S.ve-r 102 1-HO19499X,0 ¥ 102
00Yog 999,00 O lIeges|
008602 1§ 10 L 100loid
00019% SUORIPUOD PaIBA0DSIA ‘llem 8SBYD MBU 8Y) JO 80B) 81 0} peledojal S1I8pnO  ¥71/90/80 ¥ 1/£0/€0
‘sJajioq eu} jo Auoeded yelp ay) 01 spiebal yum [eueiew ayeudoidde ay) s onj) Joul| [98)S SSO|UIE]S B Jey) SUILLISIop
00'L19°2$ HOV — uoIssiuQ 01 JOJOBRILIODANS [BOIUBLOBL PUB JaaulBua [EDIUBLOSW S} Pa] SUOHIPUOD ASULLILD pUe uoneinByuod tajioq Bunsixs jomeinay  ¥1/90/80 YL/1E/L0
“uom Auadoid 0y wislshs
00°2/5'¢$ SUONIPUOYD PBIBA0DSI(] Syg Bunsixe suj} 10} MOJ[E 0] LUOOY [EDIUBLDSH XBULY BY} Ul SOEN SY1 0} JaINdLIoD au) o4} UNJ 8q 0} Spasu ajaed Jaqymauy  71/90/80 ¥1/10/80
‘yBnoaypiem
pig-aid oL} BuINp ojoemaIA IO SIUSWINSOP G110 SY1 Ul Po|ielop 10U Sem plotualim MaN [ooyds au} InoyBnoiyl g 10g 4O Jawwns
00700 1$ SUOINPUOD) PBISA0DSI yaloud aleledss e eia 40 Aq peppe Aemaoes elep pamod J0 066 Algleluxoidde punote jured oy Joge| Buguied feuonippy  1/€1/80 ¥1/10/80
6Hd-Szr0-gh " 1598282
3p07) UOSEDY SUONON0S3(J Jopi0 obuey) degddy  31eqabueyd
%92 00'89Lvic'e$ 00'895°c8$ £e 00°002°LEL'ES 00 UoRONASUOD LBwISpUIg
HOW-12262-¢102 HOW Aeunniz1og
Awapeoy abenbue Azunpy dijiud
/8°066°01$ [0 Jooloid
oFrIF0LS SUORPUOD) PBIBACOSI "JUSLLIUTBILIOD/[eAOWIS S$045 Japun panoLual g 1sniu Jojesauioul Bupsixe sy} ‘SUOHIpUOD palenoosip oiang  v1/12/80 ¥1/80/80
‘paypadxa ag 1snw [eacwial Jojessudul Buisixe
LY'9.8$ pajoalIqg eumQ sl ‘W3Q-1¥2e2-1 102 109lod Jusdelpe alepoLuLLIcod. 0} [00UDS SY) 1B UMOP INYS Buled Jomod 03 anp ‘1senbai s oumQ 1y 1/61/80 ¥1/51/80
. 652082
9p07) uosesy suondudsaq JepiQ 9buBy)  dfegady  8feq ebueyd
%LLZ  L8066'GIYS 18'066°01$ 4 00°000°507$ Auedwog uogonusuod Aig-lly -
M1S-1veee-g102 MLS wiogiea(] Lo 5107
|ooysg Aleyuswiajg ulogieaq 1o
2NN 10BHUOD  lunowy s19pI0 S19pL0O unowy
od j09% 1oBIUOD abueysn abueyd oenuod .
Jaquinp idy paeog s[oeID |elol pasiAeH 1e101 JaquinN leuibrLip Jpgquiny weload I0pUap ooyss
D071 H3AHO IONVHD
9Ljool :abed ¥ L/LE/80 O +1/L0/0 WO weiboid uswsaoidul| [euden
vL0Z/SL/I6 91Bd abue. sa[oo [eroidde apio abueys asay | s|00y2s 211qnd 0bedIyD

v 10¢ 1990100 Sd)



14-1022-PR11

60 ADNYHO W Moday ‘siealie U] pieog 8y} 0} paviodal Buieq ere pue pasoidde usaq aney siepio abueyo Bumojio) ay 1

91'0e8'1L/.$ o] josfoid
00°005‘9% HOVY — UoissiwQ "SLY 8} 40} 19pNo ao1nes syl 1. siybl| pue jaino |4 JojA[ddns jemod eisul 01 DY ¥1/22/80 Y1/21/80
0092¥$ SUOIIPUOD) PaIBA0osIq "PAJEE SEM S[1} JOO| DISUM JSPPE] JOOI MBU e 3[1} J00]} J0 199} asenbs g spinoid 01 0B #1/92/80 y1v2/L0
Y9'6¥F'L2$ SUOIPUOD PaIancosi "JOpPE| JOOI MBU [[BISU| PUE 8j1} JOO)) 81BCE 0} OS[E DY) INPLOD [ESUIO8|8 Maul [[EIsul 0} | Bulieo sjeqe 01 09 #1/10/80 ¥ L¥e/L0
“au Aseniues sy Buipnioul abeurelp Jadosd mo|je o} sauj| Buiguunid paisni pue uayoig Buisixe
00°002°1$ SUDIIIPUOD) PaIBACDSI soe|dal 0} DO "S|fem 8SBUD SUL Ul PRIBA0DSID aiom Jey} sauy Buiquunid palsni pue usyo.q aie ey} [oAS| dulueZzaw sul Y ¥1/82/80 ¥1/£2/80
2svse’ 1e$ 1senbay jooydg "BINGHSeA AU SU) UE 6 | | PUB D61 | SWOC 10} 8iempiel 100p paljioads apinoid 0} 0 11/92/80 ¥ 1/¢e/30
‘uondadsuy Jisy) Buunp neaing uonoslold
00°000°G1$ 3pon 8li4 8U) A polosalip Se UOIED0| MaU 8} 0} LDIED0] JUaLND ‘BUnSXa 8y} Wi X0q 811 AN JUS.LND 8} 91e00[RI 01 DY ¥1/22/80 ¥1/21/80
ce6089¢
3p07) UOSEaH suopduosag lopip obuel)  Seqddy  Bfe( ebuely
%652 LHvee'9sres LpEL 883 el 00°008'86€'c$ "0 UOHONAISUOY Jejpeli4
disS-1Ev9e-v10e diS 8NuM ¥1L02
S1UM H plemp3
00°680°08+$ [eloL 108f0.d
‘palipow
00'812'6%$ SUORIPUOD) PRISA0DSI N0AE| WOOI pue ARIS 0] Jlepd “SIUSLLINOOP 10BAUO0D 8L Jod paroLlal ag 0} Sem Jeu [lem Buleaq peoj Jo Uopuod patenoosiq ¥ 1/10/80 1/20/L0
“ouq Jo $8s1n00 doy sy} uo Buipuog
00°250'99% SUORIPUOD PaIaA0dsI( JRLIOLU [0 %OB| PUR LIONBIOUSISP SLLISIIXS JO UDIIPUOD PAISA0ISIP 0] 8np Juswade|dal [euolippe palinbal Aluosew jodesed  #1/10/80 ¥1/82/L0
‘winyoypne
00°86.L°1$ 19942y - Jou] 3y} Ul SI0109)8p 188l paiinbal JO UONBO0IRA BU} paJnbai YoIuMm UCISSILLIO pUB ol Jeauibus / 1oapyose ejoude semsiyl  ¥1/E1/80 ¥1/90/80
00°'122'8% HOV — uoIssiwQ ‘90z LIOOY 10} 9]NPaALIDS JOOP UO LONBLLIOJUI PUE [IBJ3P JOOP PALIWO HOY  ¥HZ0/80 - ¥1/60/20
00°€6/.°28$ pa108IIg JBUMD *s{ie1ap [eIMosyoIe [BOLI0)SIY WNUoYpne U paluyBiubly sieiep wied feuolppy  ¥1/90/80 1/20/80
WBey Buljieo mau 1. pajfelsuial 99 ol aAey swisli iy “Buipiing 68 1 [BUIBHO U1 JO SIOPLLIOS J00J} PUOSSS
00°e¥6°22% SUONIPUOYD) PBIBADDSI(] pUE iS1} Ul paAoua) g 0} I WialsAs Buljiad papuadsns pjo Aq papoddns s Jeu) BuLiim pue Npuod JO UOHIPUOD PaISAGDSI(] 1/10/80 ¥1/80/L0
"JOBJUOD Jopun pajjeisul Buiag [eLsyett mau YoeLu 0} suolued meu  |elisul
00'155°92% pajoai( JBuUMO o}1s8nbay "sooruns Niyelb pue pebetep yiim LompUOD Jood Ul aiam pajelsuial pue pabeajes aq 0} suoniued 19|10} Bunsixg #1/10/80 ¥1/82/L0
00'S62°S$ SUOILPUOD PaIaA0osIg "JB1S 90IAI8G PO0H Sd D Ag uawidinba 81ep-{o-Ino JO [BAOLUSI AC PAYIPOLU MIOM JO 8d00S J0BAU0D  #1/20/80 ¥ /82120
8Hd-G2G0-|} 7618692
3p07) UoSesy suonduosa( JepiQ ebuey) sr(ddy  Sfe() sbuey)
%G9'2  00'VSH'SYE9LS 00°vS¥ Ler$ e 00°000ve6's1$ 20SSY B UBSIPIN 'N'S ‘UBUosed ‘Hd =~
dso-leivev10e dso onehee1v10g
[ooyos eneAeje aq uesr
JaquinN  10BJIUOD  junowy siepl0 siapi0 junotuy
od JO % oBNUOD abueyn abueyp 19BHUOD .
Jagquinp idy pieog aoBIO elo} pasinay 1e1o.L JaquunN ewbuo Lguinp 10sfoad 10pUdA looyos
D01 HIAHO IONVHO A
gLjoLL :abed ¥1/1£/80 01 ¥ 1/10/80 WO} we.boid Juswanoidw) [euden
yLOZ/SL/6 :o1ed abuel so|040 [eacidde Jopio abueyo asay | s|00y9s aljand obesiyn

¥10¢ 1990100 Sd)



60 IDNVHD W uoday 'siea.ie Ul pJeog ay) 0] pariodas Buiaq ase pue paoidde usaq aaey siapio abueyd Sumoroy ey

14-1022-PR11

0S'188'69$ felo1 108foid
€z'665c2$ SUORIPUOY PRIBA0ISIJ ‘BUIping 8y} JO SaPIS 1saMm PUB ‘YINos ‘Yuou sy} 1e sdwel mau gapinoid 0} 0 #1/82/80 ¥1/9¢/80
68°€9L'S1$ SUORIPUOY) PRIBA0SI] ‘dwel gy 1Sem 1B Yemapis 81810U00 papLiedxa pue juswiisnipe feaing  ¥1/82/80 ¥1/92/80
8c8LL1ES SUOIIPUOY) PBIBA0dSI( -‘Bunured pue Buiyoied Jayseld [euonippe palnbay  ¥1/82/80 71/21/180
2¥81082
Bp0o7) Ubseay SUONAMoSa(]JopI0 obUBey) dlegddy  31e( sbuey)
%lee  Ly'GOe'8lS e 0r'GSL6HLS L L0°012°66€°GS OU| *sJ0)0BAUOD JBJIN "H™M
HOIF16191-5102 HOIMed uAno) 5102
1ooyas ybiH sed uAnaM
00'800'62$ [io] 1o8foid
00'ev6$ SUOIIPUOD PaIBA0DSI( ‘Joued [eoosie 0) Moeq Jamod |INd ‘G612 PUB W6 LZ SWOOJ Lsamiag |lem ay) Buole Jomod yum shemasel syrarowsy ¥ 1/90/80 ¥ 1/¥0/80
‘SHuN Jo uaiaoe|dal 1o} apiacid UoNoaIIP S4D Jad  Uonoun;
00°€80‘€e$ paoalq Bumo 10U OP JeU} SHUN MOPUIM O/ 8ABL 201 PUB ‘€01 “LIZ Y02 ‘G612 ‘E 11 ‘SWOOISSED (G) JeL) Piel 8U Ul PaIsA0DSIp Sem ) ¥1/10/80 ¥ 1/08/L0
"1.g2 PUB ‘g2z ‘Sz SWOO0ISSE]D J0) SP/BOQ YOE) PaIancd JAUIA § Spinoid "€
"BPIS SI0)ONASUI BYL UC |22 PUB 222 LIO0ISSE[D 40} 48P0l JOXHBL UNM SPIeoq dUUM g Bpiaoid 2
"£22 WOOJISSE|D Ul 20g WOOISSE|D WOJ) SpJeod slum psbeaes [jeisulsy 1
00°ELLLS pslosIg JBuUMQ *SOIPNIS 9oUEP AjjeulBio S1em JEL) SLUOOISSED Ul SPIEOMMOE] PUE SPI/EOGRNLM SpN[oul Jou pip 1oafoid Jo adoog  ¥1/90/80 ¥1/¥0/80
"00} 8OO PLE EZ | SO0 UEN Ul SHOUSINGD BY)
00°698°'c$ payoallq JeumQ 1o} [BURIBLL BOBJINS POS %OIU} &/ | BPINOI] "SISJUN0D 891§0 B} 1oy SHOUSIUNGD 84} 10} [BUSIEW S|0BINP SI0W B pauspid SdD  ¥1/90/80 ¥ 1/08/L0
GHd-0¢L -1 12002
P07 UoSESY SUONGMOSS( IOPIQ obUBYD e ddy  8¥eq abuey)
%ge'c  00800°9e€'+$ 00'800°62$ ¥ 00°000°L0€°+$ 0088y '8 UsS]aIN "N'S ‘Uajosed 'H'd
d$9-2¥v99-6102 ajooq @ daid uedun GLOZ
210yS YInos - uapy Bunoy 1o} Awapeoy daid ueqin
96'622'2$ [e101 108[0id
‘sjoued [ejoL palejal pue
96'622°2% BUIO S)UN BUILIOKIPUOD JIE MaU JO UOIE|[BISUI U} IO} SISLI0 A0 panoLusi Ajsnolraid sapeys mopuim BUISIXS 9 |[eIsul-01 0} J0I0BAUOD  #1/82/80 ¥1/2e/80
i leLeele
P07 Uoseay suondnoSeQ lepiQ ebURyD) g ddy  8jegebueyd
%ETC 9662020 96'62¢'c$ b 00°008°66$ “OU[ 0LI0B|F I0pURD .
adov-1§.5¢-510T aov 1 ‘pIepM G102
|looyoss Adeluswis|g plep sswep
JoqWNN  10BAUOD  Unoly s19pI0 siapI0 nowy
od 109% 1oRIUOD abueyn abueyp  joBNUOD .
Jaquiny 1dy pieog apeIo 0]  pasiasy eroL pqunN  [euibuo 1aquinp pafoid 1opusp looyos

901 H3dHO FONVHD

weJbold wswaaoidw) [eudesn
sjooyos dljgnd obeoaiyd

SdD

gLjozL :ebed
vLOZ/SL/6 :0led

¥L/1€/80 01 ¥1/10/80 WO}
abuel o[04 [eAoidde Jepio abueud asay .

1102 1900100



14-1022-PR11

60 IDNVHO W Modey

‘sieale Ul pieog auy 0} papodal Buag aie pue poaoidde usag aaeY s16p10 aBURLO BuiMmo)|o) BYL

00°265°1$ [e101 108l0d
“NUn O/y uolk-g
00°/65°1$ HOV —uoIssiwQ 9UO JO NBI| UI PASN 818M SHUN D/ UCL-| OM ] "JUn 0/y UCK-g B dA19934 0} yBnous BIg Jou Sem G0Z Wooisse}o Ul Bujuado mopuipy ¥1/82/30 v 1/61/80
2E6EELE
3P0 UOSESH suondudssq JspiQ obuBy)  afeq ddy a1e(q ebuey)
%E6° L 00'65¢78$ 00°265°1$ L 00299°28% "0U| ‘0309[3 JopLEeD
aov-1L1¥e-6102 aoyv Agari g0z
looyog Aqdiy Inyuy
A WALT fe10] 108/0id
1°216°9% SUORIPUOYD PaIeA0DsI( ‘Buiuado Joos s} 1e uej isneyxe s 1e Buiyoled j0os pue ‘UoIIOWBP UBLUSSI0JUIBI PBPPE BPIACId ¥1/82/80 1/92/80
0¥81082
3p07H UoSEsY SUONONoSs(1 epl0 abuey)  3eq ody  Sreqabuey)
%y6’ L 98°108° L¥ES [AWALRT L 2. ¥8z'aees Auedwo) uononisuo) Ag-(Iy
HOI-1£022-6102 4ol zisseby 610z
. jooyos zisseby £ sinoT
se'Lee'e o] 100fo1d
‘Joued J00}} pUODSS Y} 0} PRl0ALLIOD a1am ‘jaLed pajesipap-uou Bupsixe Ue 0} pajoauuod ag 0} PoAsIef S1om Jeu)
gz iez'ed sUolIpUoD paienoosi “IOOJ} 1S4t} BUL LUOJ) SHUN DY MOpUIM BUnSIXe 8U} Jeu) paIeaoosip sem }| “|auid Jooj) puodss Ui Joj ALoeded [eUOPPE 8plAold 7 HL0/80 ¥1/20/80
ovlesle
3P0 uosesy Suondudssq ISpiQ obuByD  sregddy  sjeqebuey)
%86'L  GZ'E8E'991S$ Ge'1e2'es b 00°251'c91$ "oU| “0n) sauor g Aydinpy
aov-165£2-6102 aov uebney 6oz
uebney vy abjaH
6.°959°¢$ [e1o] 10sloid
.w_m:mQ |elalu pajejad pue
6.°869'2% BUIo S)UN BUILOIIPUOD JIB MSU JO UOIE|[BISUI S} J0) SISLIO AQ paroLual Aisnolraid sapeys mopuim Bunsixe L j[eIsuls) 0} J010BIU0D ¥1/92/80 ¥1/€2/80
) 811eel2
8p07) I0SESY suonduoss epiQobueyH  degddy Sy ebuel)
%607  6/'858'621$ 6.'859'2% L 00°002'/21$ "oul ‘olos| dopue) .
QOvV-1LLIEG10Z aov AeH 610e
Jooyog Awapesy Ajlunwiwiod Aey uyopr
laqwinN  1oBAUOD  lUnOWY S42pI0 sI9pIO wnowy
od 0% veau0D abueyd abueyp JoBJIUOD .
Jaquiny 1dy pieog ET5): o] leloL pesinoy e1o Jsquinn leuibuo 1pquin 108foid 1Opusp |jo0yss

D071 H3IAHO IONVHO .
9Ljogl :abed ¥1/L£/80 0} 1/10/80 WIO4 weJbo.id wsweaoldwi feuden
v1L0Z/SL/6 :o1eq abuel sa[oAo [eaoidde Japio sbueyo esay | $|00Y9S d11qngd obesIyD

¥10¢ 1290100 Sd)



14-1022-PR11

60 IONYHO W uoday

"sleaiie Ul preog auy o} paliodai Buieq ase pue panoidde Uoaq aaey siapio sBueyd Bumo|ioy sy}

002I8°L1$ [0 08loid
00°006°2$ SUORIPUOD Pasencosi(l *J00I BleIpBLLBIUI BU} JE |IBIop 80pe JOOI PISIAG) J0} BPIN0Id ¥ 1/82/80 YHELR0
00°S¥P'eS SUONIPUOD) PBIBA0OSIQ *LW0o) 8BRIOIS BYL UI PBIeos] 1. J00p Je ||Is poomAld pUB UInaJ [[EMAID MBU 8pIAOId 7 1/82/80 +1/92/80
(00'022%) pa1o8iIJ JoumO 'SdD Aq paisenbai se joafoid auj) Wol) sgN|o J0op Yole| AINDaS JUNoLW Yysny) e sleuiwls o lipald  ¥1/10/80 ¥1/08/.0
‘pawiopad ag 0} UNLIBAO JOJBASID
00°289% pajoali(] JsumQO 12 YI0M MOJje 0} 108[0Jd JO LORBIND DU 40 JOJEASID BUj} JJOINYS PUE *H90] “4oMmO] 01 Jopiroid 90IAISS J0JBASIS LB UOISSILUWeD ¥ 1/L1/80 v1/E1L/80
2850692
3p07) Uoseay SUONAN0Sa( /epl0 obuey) 3l ddy  Sieq obuEy)
%LL'L  007C18'2L0°LS 00218 L1$ 14 00°000°990°1$ 0088Y B USSIPIN "N'S ‘UsYdsed 'H'd
HOW-1LSE2¥ 102 HOW duljWweH ¥102
Jooyos Alejuawiaj3 suljweH H uyor
0egrr'es [E0L 10810id
08 ehyes SUORIPUO PaIaA0dslq  “Buiuado Joop mau Je sejpped ysnd pue Jojesado Joop ‘ABisus mo| ‘yy Ue j|eisul 0} Jode| pU [eUsIew o) apioid 03 Jooenauo)  1/11/80 ¥1/50/80
0102692
3p0H UoSesy suondnosa( 1epip ebueyD) s ddy  3feqebueyn
%09t [TLI99IGELS 12719°212$ i 00°00070E°C1$ Auedwod B Wbim
dIS-LLYOY-¥ 10T dis Aded Iv v102
: looyas ybiy Aqey Iy
z2'99z'L$ felo] 10eloid
"sjoued aoua) paBeLuep aoejday "MNOD SIUUS) U} JO ABM SU} Ul pUB MO| 81e
22992 1$ HOVY —UOISSILLO soyoue.iq pue abewep Buisned aous) sy} uo Buiysnd ARUsLIND s1YUNIL "HNOD SIULIS} Pasedoid U JBA0 831 WL} PUe SA0WSY ¥ 1/20/80 vie/L0
9682/92
3po7) UOSesy SUcRONoSa(epip obueyy  Begddy  Sfeq abueyn
%YL 22'99L°0GvS$ AL TAVAS b 00°005'€Y¥$ Auedwo) g wbim
TdN-LPbSe-£ 102 TdN 423uads €102
Awapeoy 8ouaids B yley 1eouads uagiaH
08'8V.'v$ fe101 108foid
"BUE| SPISING aY} Jo 9sn Jwad
08'87.L'v$ SUONIPUOD PISAODSI]  JOU [ BUBLSAO ©U) SBSJE SLUOS U PUB YO SUj) LD |[B) 0} SNUILIOD SaydueIg pea( ‘plalipor suel) Je Buiunid saiy jojopincld  ¥1/Z1/80 1/11/80
) 9¥69632
P07 U0SESY suondiosaq Jepip ebuey) SEgady  dfeqebuey)
%18t 00'726'806°L$ 00'¥26'ce$ S 00°000°6/8°1$ Auedwop g WBIM =
dVN-18091-€ 10T 4V SH 3ueId £102
|ooYyos uQ wwiod Qm‘_n_ Yool auerd 1 pieyoly
JaquinN  1oBJUOD lunowy siapiD S19pI0 wnowy
od 0% 10B4U0D abueyp afbueyd PVBAUOD .
laqunp ydy pieog apel0 12128 pasiAsy e FELHLTY] leuibuio Jaquunp y03loid OpUaA looyog
07 H3AHO IONVHI A
grjopl :obed ¥1L/LE/80 O3 #1/10/80 WO weJbold wswaroidwi reuden

rioe/s1i6 oed

abue) se|04A0 [eaoidde Japio sbBueyd asay L s[ooysas o1jand obealyo

¥ 10¢ 194q0100 Sd)



14-1022-PR11

60 IDNVHO N Wodey

'Siedute Ul pieog ay) o} penodas Bulaq ase pue pascidde usad aaey sieplo abueyo Bumoyo) sy

05" 121988 [e10 1 108loid
05°600°02% . anssjAiejeg "eoUBUISIUTELL J0 81ef B 9pNjoul 0} 8INSO[OUS YoBT "SUE) [BOIUBYDSLW BUlSXS € 8U) 10} 8INSO[OUS 90us) dpIncid 0108 ¥1/20/80 ¥ 1/G0/80
00°ZLLOLS 1senbay |00y ured mau 8A1908. 0} saoeuNS |lem WAS Bunsixs (e asedaid pue JEOOWINS 0} JOIOBAHUOD [BIBUBY  ¥1/90/80 1/G0/80
8Yd-G¢S0-L I 16680.¢
Bpoo uoseay suonduosaq Jepip ebueyy sregaddy 8 ebuey)
%9L'0  0G'126'88LV$ 0G121'9eS [4 00°008°2SL'¥$ "0 UonoNAISUO) Jejpei
dSO-kLLE2-6102 dSO 1zieH 5102
Jo0yag [z18H 210poay L
92'821'/2% [B10 | 108l0id
8L°S60v$ SuonIpuod PalaAcosia "SWooJUIRg J0oj} 181t 8U) uj senixy pue Buidid Buiguunid ui e 0} paainbai se Juslisiede [eLUOMPPe 8piAcld  ¥1/L0/80 ¥ 1L/0€/20
0€'296'02$ SUONIPUOD PalsAcdsIa "SBaJE LLI0O4 48X00] 81 PUB W00/ J8[iog 8U) Jo) JusLusiede soiseqsy  v1/10/80 ¥1/0€/L0
81°0/+'2% SUOHIPUOY) PaJaA0osiq 501 LWOO4 JOO} 1S | Te uorensul adid mogje SOISSqSE S1ede 0).10g€| PUB [BUSYet apinold  ¥1/L0/80 71/0€/L0
9961892
3po7) uosesy suonduosa(] Jepi0 ebuey)  Segddy  syeqebuey)
%G8'0 9z'8zieee'es 92821 Le$ € 00°000°96}'€$ Auedwo) g wBiMm
H1g-1.£52-7102 " ynwssoys vy 1oe
100Y0S Ylwsaoys yejneg
09'685°'2$ 101 108104d]
09'685°2$ pajoaiId sBumO *JOOP U} pUNOJe Papn[oUl 8¢ OS[E 0} JUEd "LLIOOJ [EDJUBLISLU S} pUlyaq [lem Jousixe au) jured oy Buiolid apinosd oy iopenuod  +1/20/80 ¥ 1/G0/80
' 16061L2
3p07) UoSeay suonduose( lBpi0 ebuely  Begddy  8je( ebueu)
%L0'L 09685852 09'685°2$ 3 00°000'95¢$ Auedwod uoponasuo) Aig-IIy
LiS-levee-v10e LIS 1Py v102
Awapeoy Ajlunwiwio) |sUy
61'256'2$ [£10] J08l0id
08'805% paloalid JBuUMQO '0€ B 62 AN 10} panpayos abeino pgwon oy} o) ArejusLus|g sedwe)) Joj Andas 1ybiuian0 apincid  ¥1/01/80 ¥ 1/20/80
"SLIOIIEOO0| MOPUIM S[0BYNS 80U 0] SUONEDO| [RUIBLIO JIBY) LUOJ) PAAOLU 84aM SHUN D/ "SMOPUIM 8L} 11} 10U
6EEV81$ 10413 OV PINoM SHLN O/ 243 0 SHUN DAY SUL JO WBiam au} Hoddns Jou JoUis pinom sMopuim Bulisixe S} Jo SOS JeL) paIsaodsip seml  ¥1/20/80 ¥1/70/80
i BELeele
8p07) UOSEdY sSuonduossepiQ ebueyy  Segady  dleqgabuey)
%L0'L B Y9Lvees 6lzsees 4 oozig'tees "oul 0D seuor g Aydinpy - ..
aov-169¢e-6102 aoy seiwed 5102
Jooyog Aleluswa]g SeAWED UInIB)]
JaquinN  1oBJIUOD  junoLuy siopi0 si9pi0 unowy
od 109% 1oBIUOD abueyo ebueyd e .
Jaquiny idy pieog aprID leyo 1L pasinay 12038 J2quinN leuiblQ Jaquin 109foad JOpUaA looyss

9l jo G
v10e/S1L/6

:obed
:91eq

9071 H3AHO IONVHO

weiboid wswanoidw [eyden
sjooyas dljand obeaiyd

SdOD

Y 1/LE/B0 01 #1/1.0/80 WO}
abuel so|oAo [eacidde Jopio abueyo asey |

102 1900100



14-1022-PR11

60 IONYHO N Moday

"SiBOLB Ul piROg BU) 0} paltodas Buieq ase pue pancidde uaaq aaey siepio aBueyd Bumojjo) ay |

85°€28°612°L$ poliad siuj 10} s1epi0 abueyd |elo)
(00 L¥e'6¥9) [eio1 108oid
(00 2¥v2'6¥%) 1PID) SOUBMOYY *spuny Aouabunuod pasnun Jo) Sd0 01 1IPaI0 apiacd 01J0)0BU0D  #1/0/80 1/92/L0
8Hd-¥e0i-cl 82LL09¢
BpoH uoseay suonduosaq JepiQ obue) Seqddy  3eqaebuey)
%922l 602L0'62ES (16°286'GY$) 4 00°000°G/£$ OU| ‘s1010BAL0D JOIIN "H™M
HOI1S.ve-v10e HOl9e8),0 102
[00YdS 8ljaay,0 I lleges]
(00°506'c1$) [ej01 1oefoid
(00°506'€L$) paoaliq JouMmO "ea/e J0jAejd JO LINOS PUE 1Som 0} 80U} Mul| UTeyd Bunsixs o) siejs AoeAud ppy  +1/92/80 ¥ 1/ve/80
0£9108¢2
3p05) UoSedy SuondnosagepiQ obueyy  degaddy  8yeq sbueyy
%9L'e-  00'G60°92Y$ (00°506'c1$) 3 00°000°0¥¥$ 0088y g USS|AIN "N'S ‘UsUosed 'H'd
TdN-L9Vee-v102 TdN Souej[@1sed v 10g
souejjeisen
(¥6:002'%$) [el01 J08l0id
(¥6002'%$) 1pa.D aouBMOlY KouabBuiuoo pasnun Jojupaio apincld ¥ 1H/1E/80 ¥1/61/80
809082
3poD uoseay SUONON0Ss(IBpI0 obuey) degddy  aleqobueyn
%G1'2- 90'66L°06L$ (¥6°002'7$) I 00°000°661$ 008SY '8 USSIPIN 'N'S ‘Uayosed 'H'd
dvn-1e0se-cLog dvNn noosaid G102
100YoG Noosald H wWwel|iim
00°02L'1$ [elo J08l0id
‘pauBUeL
00°022' 1% SUOIIPUOY) PRIBA0DSI PUB PBUMO JoUMO SI8jod 8y ] ‘pPesuisLieam e oAey [BYs ajod oy "oull Auadosd 1ses sy Jeau sjod g Joquinu [[e} Gz B epinoid  ¥1/61/80 71L/GL/80
N 08802
3p07) LOSESY suondiosaq epiQ obuey) SEgddy  BIe( ebuel)
%LE'D  00°042'085% 00'0LL°+$ I 00°000'6/5% 00SSY B USSISIN 'N'S ‘UsYosed ‘H'd =
1IS-kL¥6e-v 10T 11s 181zeid y102
Jooyog Aeyuswialg Joubeyy [euoneLB)U] 191ZR1]
lsgquiny  JoBAUOD JUnoWwy s19pJI0 sI1apIO notwuy
od 109% 1oBIRU0D abueyn abueysn PeAUOD .
Jaquinp 1dy preog aperIO |elo . pesiaay 1eoL Jagquinn leuibliO Jaguinp yoafoid 10pU3aA |ooUss

9l 091

D01 H3dHO IDONVHI

:obed
vLoz/G1/6 :9jed

¥ 1/1E/80 C1 +1/10/80 LWOJ}
abuel sa]0A0 [eaoidde Jepio abueyd asey ]

1102 1990190

weuboid Juswarcidw| [euden
sjooyosg aljqnd obeaiyd

SdD



